
AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING          (   )  Discussion only 
                                                                                                 (  )  Action 

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION):  UCSO/Criminal 

PROGRAM:  15600 

SUBJECT: Cellebrite Contract Amendment/Upgrade 

Background:

UCSO utilizes software from Cellebrite to 
extract data from cellular devices for criminal 
cases.  The current contract with Cellebrite ends 
in 2027.  However, the current software, while 
still usable, is outdated and does not work on 
many newer devices.  As UCSO builds its 
digital forensic lab in house, we would like to 
upgrade to the newest software offered by 
Cellebrite called, Inseyets Online Pro.  This will 
be an amendment to our current contract with 
Cellebrite, and they have given us a pro-rate on 
our current product toward the purchase of the 
upgrade.  The total price to switch to Inseyete 
Online Pro is $32,419.45, which will take us 
through June 29, 2027.  This is a program 
specific cost under line item# 1010-20-15600-
545001.  

(                    ) ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve amending the contract with Cellebrite to 
upgrade to Inseyets Online Pro, good through June 
29, 2027, for a price of $32,419.45.       

ATTACHMENTS: Quote 
Date: ( )          Submitted By: (Josh Roberts) 

************For Internal Use Only************ 
Checkoffs:  
(          )  Exec. Asst.                                                           To be notified of Meeting: 
(          )  Dept. Head (copy)  Undersheriff Jim Littlefield 
(          ) Human Resources (copy)  Captain Paul Wolverton 
( ) Budget (copy) Lieutenant Josh Roberts 
( ) Fiscal 
( ) Legal (copy)                                                          Needed at Meeting: 
( ) (Other -  List: ) Captain Paul Wolverton 

Lieutenant Josh Roberts 

******************************************************* 

Scheduled for meeting on:   July 16, 2025  

Action taken:  

******************************************************* 
Follow-up: 



 
Cellebrite Inc.
8065 Leesburg Pike,
Suite T3-302
Vienna, VA 22182
USA
 
Tel. +1 800 942 3415
Fax. +1 201 848 9982
Tax ID#: 22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
CAGE: 4C9Q7
Company Website:
http://www.cellebrite.com
 
 

Quote
Quote#: Q-461001-1
Date: Jun 04, 2025

 
Billing Information
Umatilla County Sheriff's Office
4700 NW Pioneer Place
Pendleton, Oregon 97801
United States
 
 
Contact: Calvin Meade
Phone: +1 5419698611

Delivery Information
Umatilla County Sheriff's Office
4700 NW Pioneer Pl
Pendleton, OR 97801
United States
 
Contact: Calvin Meade
Phone: +1 5419698611

Wire To:
Bank Routing Number: 021000021
Account Number: 761020590
Account Name: Cellebrite Inc.
 
Check Remittance (Only for NA):
Cellebrite Inc. ,
PO BOX 23551
New York, NY, 10087-3551

 

End Customer: Umatilla County Sheriff's Office
Click here to process with Credit Card payment
By clicking the link above and accepting this quote,
You are expressing your agreement and compliance to and with the terms contained on this quote.

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep

SF-00055806 Sep 26, 2025 Net 30 USD Matt Robinson

# Product Code Product Name Qty Start Date End Date Net Price\Unit Net Price

1 B-CNR-05-003 Upgrade to Inseyets Online Pro 1 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 29, 2027 17,503.43 17,503.43

2 S-UFD-20-003 Inseyets Pro UFED Subscription 1 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 29, 2027

3 S-UFD-20-006 Inseyets Pro PA Subscription 1 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 29, 2027

4 F-UFD-06-005 Inseyets upgrade kit 1

5 S-UFD-04-059 Smart Translator (3 languages translation
Promotion)

1 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 29, 2027

Number of Languages: 3

6 S-AIS-20-001 Inseyets Online Limited Unlocks subscription 40 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 29, 2027 541.51 21,660.40

7 B-TRN-02-028 Self-Paced Recertification CCO+CCPA Inseyets 2 Jun 04, 2025 Jun 03, 2026 330.00 660.00

8 U-TRN-02-122 Self-Paced Recertification (CCO) - Cellebrite
Certified Operator Inseyets

2 Jun 04, 2025 Jun 03, 2026

9 U-TRN-02-123 Self-Paced Recertification (CCPA) - Certified
Physical Analyst Inseyets

2 Jun 04, 2025 Jun 03, 2026

10 S-UFD-19-001 Previous license discount 1 Aug 29, 2025 Jun 28, 2027 -7,494.38 -7,494.38

 SubTotal USD 32,329.45  
Shipping & Handling USD 90.00  

Sales Tax USD 0.00  
Total USD 32,419.45  

 

Comments:
 

Quote Number: Q-461001-1
Prepared by Matt Robinson

Page 1 of 2

https://community.cellebrite.com/s/e-orders?quoteId=a97So0000009u9R


 

Terms and Conditions:
-   This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, together with the terms and conditions and license agreement listed below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Proforma Invoice (together, the “Agreement”), constitute an offer by Cellebrite. By signing this
the Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order (or other ordering document) in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Invoice,
or downloading and/or using the products identified in this the Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, the customer agrees to be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any customer document, purchase order or other
ordering document will not be binding upon Cellebrite unless expressly accepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite authorized signatory.
- Quote is subject to regulatory approval.

 
- Freight Terms: FCA (NJ)
- General: The following terms shall apply to any product at http://legal.cellebrite.com/us/index.html
- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-
License-Agreement.html
- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at
https://legal.cellebrite.com/CB-us-us/index.html
- Premium and Inseyets Unlocks: The following terms shall apply only to Cellebrite Premium and Inseyets Unlocks at http://
legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUS.htm
- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at https://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm
- Training Services: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Training Services at  http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm
- SaaS: The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm
- Endpoint SaaS: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrite Endpoint SaaS at https://legal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-SAAS.html

 
 
In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a given
purchase order.
Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment

 
*SALES TAX DISCLAIMER: Cellebrite Inc. is required to collect Sales and Use Tax for purchases made from the following certain U.S.
States. Orders are accepted with the understanding that such taxes and charges shall be added, as required by law. Where applicable,
Cellebrite Inc. will charge sales tax unless you have a valid sales tax exemption certificate on file with Cellebrite Inc. Cellebrite Inc. will not
refund tax amounts collected in the event a valid sales tax certificate is not provided. If you are exempt from sales tax, you must provide us
with your sales tax exempt number and fax a copy of your sales tax exempt certificate to Cellebrite Inc. 
Please include the following information on your PO for Cellebrite UFED purchase:
- Please include the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - Q-XXXXX) on your PO
- CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and bill to address
- E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly software update as this is critical for future functionality
 

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that I am authorized to sign this Quote/Proforma Invoice on behalf the customer identified above ,
and I hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upon the customer identified above.
 
Customer Name: Umatilla County Sheriff's Office
 
 
Signature:

 
\s1\

 
          Effective Date:

 
\d1\
______/______/______

 
Name (Print):

 
\n1\

 
          Title:

 
\t1\

 
 
Please sign and email to Matt Robinson at matt.robinson@cellebrite.com

 

Quote Number: Q-461001-1
Prepared by Matt Robinson

Page 2 of 2


